

Amend Senate 6258, Assembly A9058, A BUDGET BILL, AN ACT to authorize funding for the Consolidated Local Street and Highway Improvement Program (CHIPS).....

Page	Line	Amendment
Page 2,	Unnumbered line 47 (AN ACT CLAUSE),	After "(Part Z);" strike out "and"
Page 2,	Unnumbered line 50 (AN ACT CLAUSE),	After "(Part AA)" insert "; to amend the public authorities law, in relation to the powers and duties of the dormitory authority of the state of New York (Part BB); and to amend the banking law, the business corporation law, the cooperative corporations law, the general associations law, the limited liability company law, the not-for-profit corporation law, the partnership law and the private housing finance law, in relation to facilitating an online corporate filing system, simplifying the filing of corporate documents and reducing costs and regulatory burdens on the state's businesses; and to repeal certain provisions of the business corporation law, the not-for-profit corporation law, the partnership law and the religious corporations law relating thereto (Part CC)"
Page 3,	Line 4,	After "through" strike out "AA" and insert "CC"
Page 22,	Line 50,	After "insects" strike out "[" and after "or eggs" strike out "]"
Page 27,	Line 40,	After "time." strike out "["
Page 27,	Line 41,	After "licensee." insert "["
Page 27,	Line 43,	After "department." insert "]"
Page 27,	Line 44,	After "licensee." insert "["
Page 29,	Line 23,	After "a." strike out "[" and before "must" insert "["
Page 29,	Line 24,	After "swans" insert "]" and after "marked" insert "["
Page 29,	Line 25,	After "except" insert "]"
Page 29,	Line 26,	After "1901" insert "["
Page 29,	Line 27,	After "mark" insert "]"
Page 29,	Line 29,	Before "Other" insert "["
Page 29,	Line 31,	After "department." Insert "]"

Page 29,	Line 33,	Before "b." insert "["
Page 29,	Line 48,	Before "Ducks" insert "b."
Page 29,	Line 51,	Before "On" strike out "b" and insert "c"
Page 32,	Between lines 8 and 9,	<p>Insert "§18. Subdivision 3 of section 11-0103 of the environmental conservation law, as added by chapter 664 of the laws of 1972, is amended to read as follows:</p> <p>3. "Wild game" means all game, except (a) domestic game bird and domestic game animal as defined in subdivision 4; (b) carcasses of foreign game as defined in section 11-1717, imported from outside the United States [and tagged as provided in section 11-1721]; (c) game propagated or kept alive in captivity as provided in section 11-1907; (d) game imported alive pursuant to license of the department, or artificially propagated, until such game is liberated; and (e) game so imported or propagated when liberated for the purpose of a field trial and taken during the field trial for which it was liberated."</p> <p>§19. Subdivision 2 of section 11-1717 of the environmental conservation law, as added by chapter 664 of the laws of 1972, is amended to read as follows:</p> <p>2. The carcasses, or parts thereof, of foreign game imported from outside the United States may be bought and sold [when tagged as required in section 11-1721, subject to the provisions of section 11-1719 with respect to dealers' licenses]."</p>
Page 32,	Line 9,	After "\$" strike out "18" and insert "20"
Page 50,	Between lines 30 and 31,	Insert New Part BB (LBD #73043-01-2)
Page 50,	Between lines 30 and 31,	Insert New Part CC (LBD #73035-04-2)
Page 50,	Line 41,	After "through" strike out "AA" and insert "CC"